PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Ian McVey	11/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GMF FLEXO PREPRESS INC.	
Street Address:	6447 Northam Drive	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5H 2L7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11936526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)368-1645

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-368-8311

Email: ffarfan@patentrite.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Farfan

Address Line 1: 133 Richmond Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5H 2L7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FF-13 269US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Farfan

Total Attachments: 3

source=13269asgMcVey#page1.tif source=13269asgMcVey#page2.tif source=13269asgMcVey#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020081 FRAME: 0197

500393501

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Ian McVEY, of 61 Lee Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4E 2P1, Canada

has invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANALYZING PRINT QUALITY

which is described herein.

AND WHEREAS,

GMF

FLEXO

PREPRESS INC.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

6447 Northam Dr.

Mississauga, Ontario L4V 1J2

Canada

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said patent, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent as said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all my rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and PATENT

REEL: 020081 FRAME: 0198

FF-1326911S

agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

SIGNED MISSISSAUGA	at th	he _	CHY CHY	_	of
MISSISSAUGA	Ontario	this	202	đay	of
Vovembers /		2007.		j	
Robert Ian McVEX WITNESS:					
4 Grey Platt					

DECLARATION

HUG	Н	I, GAEGORY	PLA	7	whose	full	post
office add	dres	S					•
				(Witness – Pri	nt)		
is							
1453	(-)	OLDTHORPE	RD.	MISSISSAUG	A ON	T (AN.
		_, declare:			,		
		That I	was per	sonally present a	nd did se	e Robe	ert Ian

McVEY who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

PATENT

FF-13269US

REEL: 020081 FRAME: 0199

	H. Love Mitt.
	(Witness – Signature)
this <u>2</u>	day of November

PATENT REEL: 020081 FRAME: 0200